University of Nebraska - Lincoln

DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Great Plains Wildlife Damage Control Workshop Wildlife Damage Management, Internet Center **Proceedings**

April 1987

EIGHTH GREAT PLAINS WILDLIFE DAMAGE CONTROL **WORKSHOP**

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/gpwdcwp



Part of the Environmental Health and Protection Commons

"EIGHTH GREAT PLAINS WILDLIFE DAMAGE CONTROL WORKSHOP" (1987). Great Plains Wildlife Damage Control Workshop Proceedings. 104.

https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/gpwdcwp/104

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Wildlife Damage Management, Internet Center for at DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln. It has been accepted for inclusion in Great Plains Wildlife Damage Control Workshop Proceedings by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln.

EIGHTH GREAT PLAINS WILDLIFE DAMAGE CONTROL WORKSHOP

Workshop Committee

Daniel Uresk, Program Chairman Research Biologist USDA Forest Service Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

Greg Schenbeck, Co-chairman Wildlife Biologist USDA Forest Service Chadron, Nebraska 69337

Verne Brakke
Director of Division of Regulatory Services
South Dakota Dept. of Agriculture
Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Dennis Clarke Supervisor of Weed & Pest Activity South Dakota Dept. of Agriculture Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Rew Hanson State Director USDA APHIS ADC Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Shary Kennedy Business Management Assistant USDA Forest Service Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

Steve Kerpan Wildlife Biologist USDA Forest Service Wall, South Dakota 57790

Richard Klukas Research Biologist National Park Service Windcave National Park Hot Springs, South Dakota 57747

Alvin Miller Animal Damage Control Supervisor SD Dept. of Game, Fish & Parks Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Dave Nelson Assistant Animal Damage Control Supervisor SD Dept. of Game, Fish & Parks Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Session Chairpersons

Hugh Black Wildlife Program Leader USDA Forest Service Wildlife & Fisheries Staff Washington, DC 20250

James E. Miller Wildlife & Fisheries Program Leader USDA Extension Service Washington, DC 20250

Ardell J. Bjugstad Project Leader, USDA Forest Service Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

Kieth Severson Project Leader USDA Forest Service Tempe, Arizona 85267

Tom Nicholls Asst. Regional Director USDA APHIS ADC Denver, Colorado 80225

Kenneth Higgins Assistant Unit Leader SD Cooperative Fish & Wildlife Research Unit Brookings, South Dakota 57007

F. Robert Henderson Extension State Leader Kansas State University Manhattan, Kansas 66506

Rew Hanson State Director USDA APHIS ADC Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Greg Schenbeck Wildlife Biologist USDA Forest Service Chadron, Nebraska 69337

Jim Salyer Senior Biologist SD Department of Game, Fish and Parks Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Poster Session

A Prairie Dog Control Program on the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation

Tom Hilken
USDI Bureau of Indian Affairs
New Town, North Dakota

Evaluation of Dimethyl Anthranilate as a Bird Repellent

John L. Cummings, J. Russell Mason, and Melvyn V. Garrison USDA, APHIS, ADC Denver Wildlife Research Center Denver, Colorado

F. Robert Henderson Extension State Leader Kansas State University Manhattan, Kansas

Robert Timm Nebraska Cooperative Extension Service University of Nebraska Lincoln, Nebraska

Exhibitors

Prairie Dog Bait Dispensers Joe Ebert 104 E. 'A' Valentine, NE 69201

Elston Equipment Co. 706 N. Weber Sioux Falls, SD 57102

Hancock Trap Co. Buffalo Gap, SD 57722

Mohr's Fencing Merle Mohr P.O. Box 1295 Aberdeen SD 57401

National Animal Damage Control Association William Fitzwater 3919 Alta Monte, NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 Reed-Joseph International Co. P.O. Box 894 Greenville, MS 38701

South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish & Parks Animal Damage Control Steve Thompson - Rattlesnakes & Trapping Murdo, SD 57559

Twin Mountain Supply Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2240 San Angelo, TX 76902

Tru Catch Traps, Inc. P.O. Box 816 Belle Fourche, SD 57717

Wildlife Control-Margo Supplies Ltd. Site 8, Box 2, RR #6 Calgary, Alberta T2M 4L5



Rocky Mountains



Southwest



Great Plains

U.S. Department of Agriculture Forest Service

Rocky Mountain Forest and Range Experiment Station

The Rocky Mountain Station is one of eight regional experiment stations, plus the Forest Products Laboratory and the Washington Office Staff, that make up the Forest Service research organization.

RESEARCH FOCUS

Research programs at the Rocky Mountain Station are coordinated with area universities and with other institutions. Many studies are conducted on a cooperative basis to accelerate solutions to problems involving range, water, wildlife and fish habitat, human and community development, timber, recreation, protection, and multiresource evaluation.

RESEARCH LOCATIONS

Research Work Units of the Rocky Mountain Station are operated in cooperation with universities in the following cities:

Albuquerque, New Mexico Flagstaff, Arizona Fort Collins, Colorado* Laramie, Wyoming Lincoln, Nebraska Rapid City, South Dakota Tempe, Arizona

^{*}Station Headquarters: 240 W. Prospect St., Fort Collins, CO 80526